BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 585 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>directing</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>Act;</u>" in line 15 and substitute "<u>providing for a delayed effective date for certain provisions of this Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 23, strike "<u>, or the Executive Director's designee</u>"; in lines 25 and 28, in each instance, strike "<u>health</u>"; and in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike "<u>Secretary</u>" and substitute "<u>Health Care Access and Cost Commission</u>".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "<u>Secretary and the</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>shall jointly chair</u>" and substitute "<u>of the Health Care Access and Cost Commission shall serve as the Chairman of</u>"; in lines 7, 10, 11, and 13, in each instance, strike "<u>inpatient</u>" and substitute "<u>in-patient</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>outpatient</u>" and substitute "<u>out-patient</u>"; in line 18, strike "<u>Subject to § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, the</u>" and substitute "<u>The</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; in line 32, strike "<u>5</u>." and substitute "<u>4</u>."; in the same line, strike "<u>Section 1 of</u>" and substitute "<u>Sections 1 and 3 of</u>"; and in line 34, strike "<u>6</u>." and substitute "<u>5</u>.".

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2.